
  Test by: F.I.R.S.T. NCB, Inc. Lanark, IL

2021 Corn Grain Top 30 Harvest Report 
Illinois North [ILNO] WINNEBAGO, IL
Eric Swanson, Ogle County, IL 61010

Ultra Early-Season Test 101 - 105 Day CRM 
B2021ILNO15u 

Top 30 of 36 For Gross Income
(Sorted by Yield)
Average of (3) Replications 

PREV. CROP/HERB: Corn, 2+ Yr / Surestart,
Roundup, Diflexx 

SOIL DESCRIPTION: St Charles/Pecatonica silt loam,
well drained, non-irrigated 

SOIL CONDITION: Conventional W/ Fall Till, high P,
very high K, 5.2 pH, 2.4% OM,
14.2 CEC 

PEST MANAGEMENT: Surestart, Roundup, Callisto,
Force

FERTILITY - Applied N: 27 Fall, 120 Spring, 60
Sidedress

Applied N-P-K (units): 207-69-90

SEEDED - RATE - ROW: Apr 22  37.5 /A 30" spacing 

HARVESTED - STAND: Oct 17  35.8 /A 

TEST COMMENTS:
This was one of the first locations we planted this year.
Conditions were  almost perfect and  the  uniformity at
V5 really demonstrated that. Rainfall was limited in the
area, but you would not guess that by the yield levels
displayed. Plant health  was still  excellent at harvest.
Ears were long and filled to the tip. There were some
diseases present on  the  leaf tissue, but they did  not
appear to affect yield.

Report Date: 10/18/2021    † See last page for abbreviation descriptions. Dark colored row identifies the check product found in early- and full-season tests. Bold yields are
significantly above test average by LSD(0.10). Italicized brands exceed the grain moisture limit for this test. ns = column values not significantly

different. ⇗ New! Links to full product yield results at www.firstseedtests.com  

Additional reports available at www.firstseedtests.com ©2021, All rights reserved by Elite Field Genetics, LLC 

$/Acre Rank
Company/Brand Product/Brand Technol.† RM

Yield
Bu/A ↓

Moisture
%

Lodging
%

Stand
(x 1000)

   Gross Income   

Renk RK625DGVT2P ⇗  VT2PDG 104 269.4 16.6 4 34.8 1469 1

Hefty H5432 RIB ⇗  VT2P 104 264.8 15.8 4 36.6 1450 2

NuTech 64B5Q ⇗  QR 104 259.0 18.0 4 36.6 1401 5

Great Heart HT-6560VT2P ⇗  VT2P 105 258.6 15.7 4 34.8 1417 3

Wyffels W4196RIB ⇗  VT2P 105 257.7 17.2 4 33.9 1400 6

FS InVision FS 5115X RIB ⇗  STX 101 256.9 16.4 4 36.6 1402 4

Cornelius C6552PC ⇗  PC 105 253.6 15.7 4 35.7 1389 7

Cornelius C6400DGDP ⇗  VT2PDG 104 251.6 15.5 4 36.6 1380 8

Stone 0321SSRIB ⇗  STX 103 251.5 15.9 4 35.7 1377 9

Great Heart HT-6524VT2P ⇗  VT2P 105 249.9 16.0 4 36.6 1367 10

Hefty H5444 ⇗  STX 104 247.7 15.7 4 36.6 1357 11

FS InVision FS 53ZX1 RIB ⇗  STX 103 247.3 15.6 4 35.7 1355 12

Pioneer P0339Q GC ⇗  QR 103 246.9 17.8 4 36.6 1337 17

Cornelius C6438DP ⇗  VT2P 104 246.5 15.8 4 34.8 1350 13

Wyffels W3018RIB ⇗  STX 102 246.4 16.2 4 34.8 1346 15

Stone 0122SSRIB ⇗  STX 101 246.1 15.5 4 35.7 1350 14

Brevant B01Z88AM GC ⇗  AM 101 245.1 15.6 4 34.8 1343 16

Dairyland DS-4018AM ⇗  AM 101 244.9 16.6 4 34.8 1335 18

NuTech 64D1AM ⇗  AM,AQ 104 244.9 17.8 4 36.6 1326 20

Dairyland DS-4510Q ⇗  QR 105 244.4 17.2 4 36.6 1328 19

Augusta A2150-5222-EZ GC ⇗  5222 100 242.4 16.4 4 35.7 1323 22

Hefty H5144 ⇗  STX 101 242.0 15.6 4 35.7 1326 21

FS InVision FS 5515D2 EZR ⇗  5222 105 242.0 17.0 4 34.0 1316 23

Augusta A3053-5222-EZ ⇗  5222 103 241.3 17.3 4 35.7 1310 24

Pioneer P0421Q GC ⇗  QR 104 240.1 17.0 4 35.7 1306 26

Augusta A4054-3010 ⇗  3010 104 239.3 17.0 4 37.5 1302 27

Croplan CP4188VT2P GC ⇗  VT2P 101 238.6 15.5 4 37.5 1308 25

Dairyland DS-4310AM ⇗  AM 103 237.0 17.5 4 37.5 1285 30

Renk RK642VT2P ⇗  VT2P 103 236.6 15.2 4 35.7 1300 28

Hefty H5132 RIB ⇗  VT2P 101 234.4 15.5 4 35.7 1286 29

 

Averages = 244.9 16.4 4 35.8 1337  

LSD (0.10) = 11.1 0.5 ns      

Jason Beyers LSD (0.25) = 5.8 0.3 ns      

beyers@frontiernet.net, (815) 493-9005 C.V. = 4.3 Historic yield: 196.64 bu/a, 22 yr(s) 

Yield & Income Factors: Base Moisture = 15.0% Shrink = 1.3 Drying = $0.03 Prices: GMO = $5.50
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https://www.firstseedtests.com
https://www.firstseedtests.com
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=1a05e384-6122-407b-8308-450a6ad4001f
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=021b8041-b35e-4c6c-babb-d15b003d2ac5
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=d6e47f7a-f688-4473-acde-a45663f57cd1
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=e34a6d3d-241f-4eaf-b48c-4c90c9467d1a
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=52c8308f-94db-40b5-8fe9-98ee2d8fe298
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=1ab60627-85f9-43a0-b638-c4994f9b04bc
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=d8692aeb-9519-4aa4-a084-8924b59e43b6
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=a7de6ad8-90cb-4404-bd75-d0f12064e447
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=bc8a23ee-6b2f-4e76-884d-6142f3ae2454
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=bfe7dbd0-2394-443a-a1c9-63911da0235f
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=7dc39c09-e47b-46bc-b380-6f0ec528c639
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=364161b1-6153-4bba-a689-7ef557121e8f
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=739f4a1b-4050-4790-8e9c-b5f74a31ad6e
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=36889882-b6d9-43d9-99a0-2536dd004a57
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=adb38b7a-4e7d-4d8f-bf42-124d8859372f
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=0094b910-67a3-4975-b3a6-461f5051a5cd
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=78f3a709-7498-4e7d-ad21-a16acda5c025
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=a624af71-417c-4c81-9a4c-a1603bc9c46d
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=2f2df40a-5f8e-4941-bc97-ee9e53788f85
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=a7dd9e0e-189a-4a48-a005-c07039c8538b
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=2e0af7fb-cc8b-438b-bb22-fdc3f55ab718
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=6fed8248-1d70-4c26-bc89-9266ba83c6a1
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=d68e7302-69e2-49ac-93cc-7316e3d22bcf
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=723736d9-20a5-466c-a5c1-172798876a98
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=eb81f9c4-bc2a-4243-9c54-0d2694128c73
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=7c4e3970-cccf-43bb-b85a-c5e87a30e88f
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=c1f20b57-580c-46fc-b801-09acaf72b3d4
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=38df247a-a115-425b-839e-f4a340159dbb
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=1a05d4cd-569d-4df0-bcf8-62ca4ac57c39
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=0a7f9659-96df-4a0a-af4a-6e8ca3a997cd
https://www.firstseedtests.com


  Test by: F.I.R.S.T. NCB, Inc. Lanark, IL

2021 Corn Grain Top 30 Harvest Report 
Illinois North [ILNO] WINNEBAGO, IL
Eric Swanson, Ogle County, IL 61010

Early-Season Test 106 - 109 Day CRM 
B2021ILNO15a 

Top 30 of 54 For Gross Income
(Sorted by Yield)
Average of (3) Replications 

PREV. CROP/HERB: Corn, 2+ Yr / Surestart,
Roundup, Diflexx 

SOIL DESCRIPTION: St Charles/Pecatonica silt loam,
well drained, non-irrigated 

SOIL CONDITION: Conventional W/ Fall Till, high P,
very high K, 5.2 pH, 2.4% OM,
14.2 CEC 

PEST MANAGEMENT: Surestart, Roundup, Callisto,
Force

FERTILITY - Applied N: 27 Fall, 120 Spring, 60
Sidedress

Applied N-P-K (units): 207-69-90

SEEDED - RATE - ROW: Apr 22  37.5 /A 30" spacing 

HARVESTED - STAND: Oct 17  35.3 /A 

TEST COMMENTS:
This was one of the first locations we planted this year.
Conditions were  almost perfect and  the  uniformity at
V5 really demonstrated that. Rainfall was limited in the
area, but you would not guess that by the yield levels
displayed. Plant health  was still  excellent at harvest.
Ears were long and filled to the tip. There were some
diseases present on  the  leaf tissue, but they did  not
appear to affect yield.

Report Date: 10/18/2021    † See last page for abbreviation descriptions. Dark colored row identifies the check product found in early- and full-season tests. Bold yields are
significantly above test average by LSD(0.10). Italicized brands exceed the grain moisture limit for this test. ns = column values not significantly

different. ⇗ New! Links to full product yield results at www.firstseedtests.com  

Additional reports available at www.firstseedtests.com ©2021, All rights reserved by Elite Field Genetics, LLC 

$/Acre Rank
Company/Brand Product/Brand Technol.† RM

Yield
Bu/A ↓

Moisture
%

Lodging
%

Stand
(x 1000)

   Gross Income   

NuTech 69B9Q ⇗  QR 109 266.1 19.6 3 36.6 1427 1

ProHarvest 79P87 SSRIB ⇗  STX 109 263.4 20.0 2 34.8 1409 3

Dairyland DS-4878AM ⇗  AM 108 262.2 18.6 3 34.8 1414 2

Integra 5719 VT2PRIB ⇗  VT2P 107 256.8 18.3 3 34.8 1387 4

Renk RK782VT2P ⇗  VT2P 109 256.4 20.5 3 33.1 1368 7

NuTech 68A7AM ⇗  AM 108 255.5 18.6 2 36.6 1378 5

Hefty H5952 ⇗  VT2P 109 252.5 18.6 3 34.8 1361 8

DeKalb DKC58-64RIB GC ⇗  STX 108 252.0 17.2 3 34.8 1370 6

DeKalb DKC57-71RIB GC ⇗  STX 107 251.7 19.6 2 37.5 1349 9

NuTech 69A6Q ⇗  QR 109 249.8 18.5 2 36.6 1347 10

Cornelius C6936SS ⇗  STX 109 248.6 20.2 2 33.9 1328 13

Purple Ribbon 21A08VT2PRIB ⇗  VT2P 108 248.0 18.4 2 36.6 1338 11

Renk RK700SSTX ⇗  STX 107 247.8 19.2 3 34.8 1332 12

DeKalb DKC59-81RIB GC ⇗  STX 109 246.4 18.8 3 35.7 1327 15

Stone 5638RIB ⇗  STX 106 246.3 19.3 3 34.8 1323 16

Cornelius C6812DP ⇗  VT2P 108 245.7 20.5 2 33.9 1311 21

Integra 5802 VT2PRIB ⇗  VT2P 108 245.6 19.2 2 36.6 1320 17

Augusta A1457-5122-EZ ⇗  5122 107 245.2 19.3 2 34.8 1317 18

Dairyland DS-4917AM ⇗  AM 109 245.1 20.3 2 33.1 1309 23

Hefty H5655 ⇗  TRE 106 245.0 17.7 3 37.5 1328 14

FS InVision FS 5909D2A EZR ⇗  5222A 109 244.0 19.4 3 35.7 1310 22

Pioneer P0688Q GC ⇗  QR 106 243.6 18.3 3 35.7 1316 19

Hefty H5812 RIB ⇗  VT2P 108 242.2 17.8 3 34.8 1312 20

Burrus POWER PLUS 4C14AM ⇗  AM 108 240.9 19.1 2 35.7 1296 26

Wyffels W5086RIB ⇗  VT2P 107 240.7 19.3 3 36.6 1293 27

Augusta A4958-3120-EZ ⇗  3120 108 240.7 17.4 3 33.9 1307 24

Brevant B09K10Q GC ⇗  QR 109 240.4 20.9 2 37.5 1279 31

Hefty H5832 RIB ⇗  VT2P 108 240.1 20.0 2 34.8 1285 29

Burrus POWER PLUS 4F71AM ⇗  AM 109 239.5 17.5 3 34.8 1300 25

Augusta A4858-5122-EZ ⇗  5122 108 238.1 18.6 2 34.8 1284 30

Pioneer P0825AMXT CK AMXT 108 239.7 19.0 2 34.8 1290 28

Averages = 240.9 19.3 2 35.3 1294  

LSD (0.10) = 11.9 0.8 ns      

Jason Beyers LSD (0.25) = 6.2 0.4 ns      

beyers@frontiernet.net, (815) 493-9005 C.V. = 4.7 Historic yield: 196.64 bu/a, 22 yr(s) 

Yield & Income Factors: Base Moisture = 15.0% Shrink = 1.3 Drying = $0.03 Prices: GMO = $5.50
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https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=d1cdcb82-7d56-437a-a645-d860cd6f383c
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https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=2c386c8a-6feb-4719-8563-5f105dace705
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=44de024f-3d07-47b5-8274-9130b86069a8
https://www.firstseedtests.com/product-search/?crop=corn-grain&uuid=5a20d6fe-873f-4bf6-8381-fd77916b1b70
https://www.firstseedtests.com


  Test by: F.I.R.S.T. NCB, Inc. Lanark, IL

2021 Corn Grain Top 30 Harvest Report 
Illinois North [ILNO] WINNEBAGO, IL
Eric Swanson, Ogle County, IL 61010

Full-Season Test 110 - 113 Day CRM 
B2021ILNO15b 

Top 30 of 63 For Gross Income
(Sorted by Yield)
Average of (3) Replications 

PREV. CROP/HERB: Corn, 2+ Yr / Surestart,
Roundup, Diflexx 

SOIL DESCRIPTION: St Charles/Pecatonica silt loam,
well drained, non-irrigated 

SOIL CONDITION: Conventional W/ Fall Till, high P,
very high K, 5.2 pH, 2.4% OM,
14.2 CEC 

PEST MANAGEMENT: Surestart, Roundup, Callisto,
Force

FERTILITY - Applied N: 27 Fall, 120 Spring, 60
Sidedress

Applied N-P-K (units): 207-69-90

SEEDED - RATE - ROW: Apr 22  37.5 /A 30" spacing 

HARVESTED - STAND: Oct 17  35.3 /A 

TEST COMMENTS:
This was one of the first locations we planted this year.
Conditions were  almost perfect and  the  uniformity at
V5 really demonstrated that. Rainfall was limited in the
area, but you would not guess that by the yield levels
displayed. Plant health  was still  excellent at harvest.
Ears were long and filled to the tip. There were some
diseases present on  the  leaf tissue, but they did  not
appear to affect yield.

Report Date: 10/18/2021    † See last page for abbreviation descriptions. Dark colored row identifies the check product found in early- and full-season tests. Bold yields are
significantly above test average by LSD(0.10). Italicized brands exceed the grain moisture limit for this test. ns = column values not significantly

different. ⇗ New! Links to full product yield results at www.firstseedtests.com  

Additional reports available at www.firstseedtests.com ©2021, All rights reserved by Elite Field Genetics, LLC 

$/Acre Rank
Company/Brand Product/Brand Technol.† RM

Yield
Bu/A ↓

Moisture
%

Lodging
%

Stand
(x 1000)

   Gross Income   

Burrus 6Y61 DGVT2P ⇗  VT2PDG 113 254.4 21.1 3 34.8 1353 1

NuTech 72B7Q ⇗  QR 112 253.2 22.6 2 33.9 1335 5

ProHarvest 8360 VT2PRIB ⇗  VT2P 113 252.5 23.0 2 35.7 1328 9

Dyna-Gro D51SS61 ⇗  STX 111 252.4 21.9 3 33.9 1336 4

Integra 6162 VT2PRIB ⇗  VT2P 111 250.8 22.7 2 33.0 1322 10

Dairyland DS-5279Q ⇗  QR 112 250.6 21.6 2 34.8 1329 8

Hefty H6252 ⇗  VT2P 112 250.3 20.6 2 34.8 1335 6

NuTech 70F2Q ⇗  QR 110 249.7 19.9 3 32.2 1337 3

Renk RK937VT2P ⇗  VT2P 113 249.7 20.5 2 35.7 1332 7

FS InVision FS 6017V RIB ⇗  VT2P 110 249.0 19.1 2 34.8 1339 2

FS InVision FS 6106X RIB ⇗  STX 111 248.1 21.5 2 32.1 1316 11

Golden Harvest G11V76-5122 EZR ⇗  5122 111 246.7 20.5 3 35.7 1316 12

NuTech 70A8AM ⇗  AM 110 245.9 21.2 2 36.6 1307 13

FS InVision FS 6217X RIB ⇗  STX 112 244.8 20.3 2 35.7 1307 14

Cornelius C7366DGDP ⇗  VT2PDG 113 244.4 23.3 2 35.7 1284 21

NuTech 71F5Q ⇗  QR 111 243.8 19.8 2 35.7 1306 15

FS InVision FS 6194V RIB ⇗  VT2P 111 243.4 19.8 2 36.6 1303 16

Purple Ribbon 22A12VT2PRIB ⇗  VT2P 112 243.3 22.2 2 34.8 1286 20

Integra 6061 TRERIB ⇗  TRE 110 242.4 21.9 2 36.6 1283 22

Pioneer P1108Q GC ⇗  QR 111 242.0 20.9 2 35.7 1288 17

Stone 1122SSRIB ⇗  STX 111 241.4 21.7 2 35.7 1279 24

Golden Harvest G13P84-3120 EZR ⇗  3120 113 241.3 20.5 3 34.8 1288 18

DeKalb DKC61-40RIB GC ⇗  STX 111 238.9 19.4 3 33.9 1282 23

Dairyland DS-5323AM ⇗  AM 113 238.4 21.1 2 36.6 1268 26

Dairyland DS-5144Q ⇗  QR 111 238.3 20.7 2 33.9 1270 25

ProHarvest 81P88 TRERIB ⇗  TRE 111 237.9 21.6 2 34.8 1261 29

Integra 6342 TRERIB ⇗  TRE 113 237.8 21.5 2 37.5 1262 27

Becks 6374V2P GC ⇗  VT2P 113 237.0 20.8 2 35.7 1262 28

Wyffels W6978RIB ⇗  STX 111 235.2 21.6 2 33.9 1247 31

Cornelius C7308SS ⇗  STX 113 233.5 20.1 3 36.6 1249 30

Pioneer P0825AMXT CK AMXT 108 238.8 18.6 2 34.8 1288 19

Averages = 234.3 21.2 2 35.3 1245  

LSD (0.10) = 10.7 1.1 ns      

Jason Beyers LSD (0.25) = 5.6 0.6 ns      

beyers@frontiernet.net, (815) 493-9005 C.V. = 4.3 Historic yield: 196.64 bu/a, 22 yr(s) 

Yield & Income Factors: Base Moisture = 15.0% Shrink = 1.3 Drying = $0.03 Prices: GMO = $5.50
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2021 Corn - Illinois North [ ILNO ] 

Weather Data Retrieved: 10/18/2021Weather Conditions Summary at WINNEBAGO, IL  

* First monthly total starts on the date 14 days prior to planting and final monthly total ends on the harvest date.
Note: Weather information from PRISM Climate Group. Data may be revised by the provider after retrieval. FIRST will not revise or update reports to reflect any weather data changes.

For information purposes only.
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2021 Corn - Illinois North [ ILNO ]

Ultra Early-Season Test Products (36 Total)

Company/Brand Product/Brand Technology RIB RM Seed Treat.

Augusta A2150-5222-EZ GC 5222 Y 100 CM,C2
Augusta A3053-5222-EZ 5222 Y 103 CM,C2
Augusta A4054-3010 3010 N* 104 CM,C2

Brevant B01Z88AM GC AM Y 101 Lum,P1V
Cornelius C6400DGDP VT2PDG N 104 AC250
Cornelius C6438DP VT2P N 104 CM,C2,Vi

Cornelius C6552PC PC N 105 AC,P5V
Croplan CP4188VT2P GC VT2P Y 101 P1V
Dairyland DS-4018AM AM Y 101 Lum,P1V

Dairyland DS-4310AM AM Y 103 Lum,P1V
Dairyland DS-4440AM AM Y 104 Lum,P5V
Dairyland DS-4510Q QR Y 105 Lum,P1V

FS InVision FS 5115X RIB STX Y 101 AC,P5V,EDC-EL
FS InVision FS 53ZX1 RIB STX Y 103 AC,P5V
FS InVision FS 5515D2 EZR 5222 Y 105 CM,C2,Vi

FS InVision FS 5594X RIB STX Y 105 AC,P5V
Great Heart HT-6524VT2P VT2P Y 105 AC,P5V
Great Heart HT-6560VT2P VT2P Y 105 AC,P5V

Hefty H5132 RIB VT2P Y 101 HC
Hefty H5144 STX N 101 HC
Hefty H5432 RIB VT2P Y 104 HC

Hefty H5442 RIB VT2P Y 104 HC
Hefty H5444 STX N 104 HC
NuTech 64B5Q QR Y 104 Lum,P1V

NuTech 64D1AM AM,AQ Y 104 Lum,P1V
Pioneer P0075Q GC QR Y 100 Lum
Pioneer P0339Q GC QR Y 103 Lum

Pioneer P0421Q GC QR Y 104 Lum
Renk RK625DGVT2P VT2PDG N 104 AC,P5V
Renk RK642VT2P VT2P Y 103 AC,P2

Stone 0122SSRIB STX Y 101 AC,P5V,EDC-B
Stone 0321SSRIB STX Y 103 AC,P5V,EDC-B
Wyffels W2648 STX N 101 AC,P5V

Wyffels W3018RIB STX Y 102 AC,P5V
Wyffels W4196RIB VT2P Y 105 AC,P2
Wyffels W4358RIB STX Y 106 AC,P5V

* FIRST does not inspect products for refuge blend. N* indicates the product was entered without a refuge
component by the sponsoring seed company. Prior year entries may contain refuge blend.
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2021 Corn - Illinois North [ ILNO ]

Early-Season Test Products (54 Total)

Company/Brand Product/Brand Technology RIB RM Seed Treat.

Augusta A1259-5222 5222 N 109 CM,C2
Augusta A1457-5122-EZ 5122 Y 107 AVC,C2
Augusta A2856-3220-EZ 3220 Y 106 CM,C2

Augusta A4858-5122-EZ 5122 Y 108 CM,C2
Augusta A4958-3120-EZ 3120 Y 108 CM,C2
Brevant B09K10Q GC QR Y 109 Lum,P1V

Burrus POWER PLUS 4C14AM AM Y 108 Lum
Burrus POWER PLUS 4F71AM AM Y 109 BPS
Cornelius C575DP VT2P N 109 CM,C2,Vi

Cornelius C6812DP VT2P N 108 AC,P5V
Cornelius C6936SS STX N 109 AC,P5
Dairyland DS-4878AM AM Y 108 Lum,P1V

Dairyland DS-4917AM AM Y 109 Lum
DeKalb DKC57-71RIB GC STX Y 107 AC,P5V,B-360
DeKalb DKC58-64RIB GC STX Y 108 AC,P5V,B-360

DeKalb DKC59-81RIB GC STX Y 109 AC,P5V,EDC-EL
Dyna-Gro D50VC78 VT2P N 109 AC,P5V
FS InVision FS 5815V RIB VT2P Y 108 AC,P5V,EDC-EL

FS InVision FS 5909D2A EZR 5222A Y 109 AC,P5V
Golden Harvest G07G73-5122 EZR 5122 Y 107 AVC,C2,Vi
Golden Harvest G08R52-3220 EZR 3220 Y 108 AVC,C5,Vi

Great Heart HT-6822VT2P VT2P Y 108 AC,P5V
Great Heart HT-6948VT2P VT2P Y 109 AC,P5V
Hefty H5655 TRE N 106 HC

Hefty H5812 RIB VT2P Y 108 HC
Hefty H5832 RIB VT2P Y 108 HC
Hefty H5944 RIB STX Y 109 HC

Hefty H5952 VT2P N 109 HC
Integra 5682 VT2PRIB VT2P Y 106 AC,P5V,EDC-B
Integra 5719 VT2PRIB VT2P Y 107 AC,P2,SU

Integra 5802 VT2PRIB VT2P Y 108 AC,P5V,EDC-B
NK Brand NK0748-5122 EZR 5122 Y 107 AVC,C2,Vi
NK Brand NK0877-3220 EZR 3220 Y 108 AVC,C5,Vi

NuTech 66C2Q QR Y 106 Lum,P1V
NuTech 68A7AM AM Y 108 Lum,P1V
NuTech 68B3AML AML Y 108 Lum,P1V

NuTech 69A6Q QR Y 109 Lum,P1V
NuTech 69B9Q QR Y 109 Lum,P1V
Pioneer P0688Q GC QR Y 106 Lum

Pioneer P0720Q GC QR Y 107 Lum
Pioneer P0825AMXT CK AMXT Y 108 Lum
ProHarvest 79P49 VT2PRIB VT2P Y 109 AC,P5V

Company/Brand Brand/Product Technology RIB RM Seed Treat.

ProHarvest 79P87 SSRIB STX Y 109 AC,P5V
Purple Ribbon 21A08VT2PRIB VT2P Y 108 AC,P2
Purple Ribbon 21A09VT2PRIB VT2P Y 109 AC,P2

Renk RK700SSTX STX N 107 AC,P5V
Renk RK710DGVT2P VT2PDG Y 107 AC,P2
Renk RK765VT2PRIB VT2P Y 109 AC,P2

Renk RK782VT2P VT2P N 109 AC,P5V
Stone 0931SSRIB STX Y 109 AC,P5V,EDC-B
Stone 5638RIB STX Y 106 AC,P5V,EDC-B

Wyffels W4198RIB STX Y 106 AC,P5V
Wyffels W5086RIB VT2P Y 107 AC,P2
Wyffels W5518RIB STX Y 109 AC,P5V

* FIRST does not inspect products for refuge blend. N* indicates the product was entered without a refuge
component by the sponsoring seed company. Prior year entries may contain refuge blend.
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2021 Corn - Illinois North [ ILNO ]

Full-Season Test Products (63 Total)

Company/Brand Product/Brand Technology RIB RM Seed Treat.

AgriGold A6499STXRIB GC STX Y 112 AC,P5V
Armor A1044 SS STX N* 110 Treated
Augusta A1059-3330GT GC 3330 N 109 CM,C2

Augusta A6162-5222-EZ GC 5222 Y 112 CM,C2
Becks 6049V2P GC VT2P Y 110 Es
Becks 6374V2P GC VT2P Y 113 Es

Burrus 6Y61 DGVT2P VT2PDG Y 113 AC,P5V,B-300
Burrus POWER PLUS 5L44AM AM Y 110 Lum,P1V
Cornelius C7125DP VT2P N 111 CM,C2,Vi

Cornelius C7308SS STX N 113 P5V
Cornelius C7366DGDP VT2PDG N 113 CM,C2,Vi
Dairyland DS-5018AM AM Y 110 Lum,P1V

Dairyland DS-5144Q QR Y 111 Lum,P1V
Dairyland DS-5250AM AM Y 112 Lum,P1V
Dairyland DS-5279Q QR Y 112 Lum,P1V

Dairyland DS-5323AM AM Y 113 Lum,P1V
DeKalb DKC61-40RIB GC STX Y 111 AC,P5V,EDC-EL
Dyna-Gro D51SS61 STX N 111 AC,P5V

Dyna-Gro D53SS13 STX N 113 AC,P5V
FS InVision FS 6017V RIB VT2P Y 110 AC,P5V,EDC-EL
FS InVision FS 6106X RIB STX Y 111 AC,P5V

FS InVision FS 6194V RIB VT2P Y 111 AC,P5V
FS InVision FS 6217X RIB STX Y 112 AC,P5V
FS InVision FS 6395VDG RIB VT2PDG Y 113 AC,P5V

Golden Harvest G11V76-5122 EZR 5122 Y 111 AVC,C5,Vi
Golden Harvest G12S75-5122 EZR 5122 Y 112 AVC,C5,Vi
Golden Harvest G13P84-3120 EZR 3120 Y 113 AVC,C5,Vi

Hefty H6042 RIB VT2P Y 110 HC
Hefty H6134 RIB STX Y 111 HC
Hefty H6145 TRERIB TRE Y 112 HC

Hefty H6252 VT2P N 112 HC
Hefty H6355 TRE N 113 HC
Integra 6061 TRERIB TRE Y 110 AC,P5V,SU

Integra 6162 VT2PRIB VT2P Y 111 AC,P5V,EDC-B
Integra 6284 VT2PRIB VT2P Y 112 AC,P2,SU
Integra 6342 TRERIB TRE Y 113 AC,P5V,EDC-B

NK Brand NK1026-5332 EZR 5332 Y 110 AVC,C5,Vi
NK Brand NK1321-3120 EZR 3120 Y 113 AVC,C5,Vi
NK Brand NK1349-3220 EZR 3220 Y 113 AVC,C5,Vi

NuTech 70A8AM AM Y 110 Lum,P1V
NuTech 70F2Q QR Y 110 Lum,P1V
NuTech 71F5Q QR N 111 Lum,P1V

Company/Brand Brand/Product Technology RIB RM Seed Treat.

NuTech 72B7Q QR Y 112 Lum,P1V
Pioneer P0825AMXT CK AMXT Y 108 Lum
Pioneer P1108Q GC QR Y 111 Lum

ProHarvest 81P88 TRERIB TRE Y 111 AC,P5V
ProHarvest 82P29 VT2PRIB VT2P Y 112 AC,P5V
ProHarvest 8360 VT2PRIB VT2P Y 113 AC,P5V

Purple Ribbon 22A10VT2P VT2P N 110 AC,P2
Purple Ribbon 22A12VT2PRIB VT2P Y 112 AC,P2
Purple Ribbon 22R13DGVT2PRIB VT2P Y 113 AC,P2

Renk RK805VT2P VT2P N 110 AC,P2
Renk RK821SSTX STX N 111 AC,P5V
Renk RK826VT2P VT2P N 111 AC,P5V

Renk RK882TRE TRE N 111 AC,P2
Renk RK937VT2P VT2P Y 113 AC,P2
Stone 1122SSRIB STX Y 111 AC,P5V,EDC-B

Stone 1332SSRIB STX Y 113 AC,P5V,EDC-B
Wyffels W6978RIB STX Y 111 AC,P5V
Wyffels W7208 STX N 112 AC,P5V

Wyffels W7416 VT2P N 112 AC,P2
Wyffels W7536DG VT2PDG N 112 AC,P2
Wyffels W7876RIB VT2P Y 114 AC,P2

* FIRST does not inspect products for refuge blend. N* indicates the product was entered without a refuge
component by the sponsoring seed company. Prior year entries may contain refuge blend.
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NOTE: The refuge component genetics may vary in a refuge blend seed product.

Footnotes and Abbreviations Descriptions

Brand Footnotes

^ Innotech™ brand seed is distributed by Rob-See-Co, LLC. Power Plus® brand seed is
distributed by Burrus. Innotech™ is a trademark of Syngenta. Power Plus® is a registered
trademark of Corteva Agriscience. 

   
CK    Identifies a check product included in early- and full-season tests.
GC   Grower Comparison product included by FIRST when space permits.

Corn Technologies

3010 Agrisure® 3010 
3120 Agrisure® 3120 (CB,HX,LL,GT)
3220 Agrisure® Viptera® 3220 (Vip,CB,HX,LL,GT)
3330 Agrisure® Viptera® 3330 (Vip,CB,LL,GT)
5122 Agrisure® Duracade™ 5122
5222 Agrisure® Duracade™ 5222
5222A Agrisure® Duracade™ Artesian® 5222
5332 Agrisure® Duracade® 5332 (Vip, CB, HX, RW, RW2,

LL, GT)
AM Optimum® AcreMax®
AML Optimum® AcreMax® Leptra®

(Vip,YGCB,HX,LL,RR2)
AMXT Optimum® AcreMax® Xtreme 
AQ Optimum® AQUAmax®
PC PowerCore™ 
QR Qrome™
STX SmartStax® 
TRE Genuity® Trecepta™
VT2P Genuity® VT Double PRO®
VT2PDG Genuity® VT Double PRO® DroughtGard®
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Corn Seed Treatments*

NA Not Available
AC250 Acceleron® 250
AC,P2 Acceleron® 250
AC,P2,SU Acceleron® 250, StepUp
AC,P5 Acceleron® 500
AC,P5V Acceleron® Poncho 500/Votivo
AC,P5V,B-300 Acceleron® Poncho 500/Votivo with B-300 SAT
AC,P5V,B-360 Acceleron® Poncho 500/Votivo with B-360 SAT
AC,P5V,EDC-B Acceleron® BASIC Poncho 500/Votivo with

Enhanced Disease Control
AC,P5V,EDC-
EL

Acceleron® ELITE Poncho 500/Votivo with
Enhanced Disease Control

AC,P5V,SU Acceleron® Poncho 500/Votivo, StepUp
AVC,C2 Avicta® Complete 250
AVC,C2,Vi Avicta® Complete 250, Vibrance®
AVC,C5,Vi Avicta® Complete 500, Vibrance
BPS Burrus PowerShield
CM,C2 CruiserMaxx® 250
CM,C2,Vi CruiserMaxx® 250 with Vibrance
Es Escalate
HC Hefty Complete
Lum LumiGEN™ (Corteva Agriscience)
Lum,P1V LumiGEN™ Poncho 1250/Votivo
Lum,P5V LumiGEN™ Poncho 500/Votivo
P1V Poncho 1250/Votivo
P5V Poncho 500/Votivo
Treated Treated seed, unspecified

* Seed treatments may include unspecified plant health promoting components.
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